

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>BA 1<sup>st</sup> No.184 of 2026</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Abhishek Verma, learned counsel for the Applicant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Vipul Painuly, learned AGA, for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. This bail application was allowed by this Court on 25.03.2026.</p> <p>4. Now, the correction application (MCRC No.3/2026) has been moved by the learned counsel for the Applicant. The prayer sought for is that in paragraph 3, of the judgment dated 25.03.2026, where it is written as "<b>Section 8/22/60 of NDPS Act, 1985</b>", has been sought to be rectified and read as "<b>Section 8/20/60 of NDPS Act, 1985</b>".</p> <p>5. Accordingly, the correction application (MCRC No.03 of 2026) is allowed. In the judgment and order dated 25.03.2026, in paragraph 3, in place of "<b>Section 8/22/60 of NDPS Act, 1985</b>", it will be read as "<b>Section 8/20/60 of the NDPS Act.</b>"</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Ashish Naithani, J)</b> 02.04.2026</p> <p>Nitesh/</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--